IN THE CRIM]N/_\LCIRC UIT COURT OF WARREN CO"” TY, TENNESSEE

Casc Number: F-13719 Count # 1 Counscl for the State: MATTHEW T. COLVARD

Judicial District; 1 lig Judicial Division: McMinnville  Counsel for the Defendant: HILTON CONGER.

State of Tennessec ] Retained [ Private Atty Appt [ Agm =

vs. ] Counsct Waived ] Pro Se |Dj

Defendant:  Jennifer Denyne Fisher Alias: )

Datc of Birth:  11/04/1980 Sex: Female Race: White SSN: M A R 95 2913

indictment Filing Date: 05-11-2012 State Control # Statc ID # ,

County Offender ID # (if applicable) Tima initials
ORDER OF DEFERRAL (JUDICTAL DIVERSION) ®origind [ Amended [ COReRA I oome: ook

0™ 20 13 the defendant;

Indictment: Class (circle one) A B C DE
Indictment (Ottense Name AND TCA §): _39-14-103 ~ Theft Over $1,000.00
Amended (Offense Name AND TCA §):
Offense Date; 087252009 County of Offense; 08/25/2009
Deferred Offense (Name AND TCA 4);_39-14-103 ~ Theft Qver $1,000.00

J‘ABCDE

On the Junuary

(X Pled Guilty

day of
[ Pled Nolo Contendere

[ Felony [ Misdemeanor

Was Found Guilty By:
O Jury Verdiet
] Bench Trial

Deferred Offense; Class (circle onc) E Fclonv EI M’isdemmor

Upon review of the case, the court finds the facts stated above as well as the following (For Item 3, Cheek ONE Of The Two Boxes):

1. The defendant is cligible for deferral of the prosecution pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated section (T.C.A,) 40-35-313;

2. The Tennessce Burcau of Investigation has ccmfxcd (per attached certificate) that the defendant does not have a prior felony or Class A misdemeanor
conviction;
] The defendant was not charged with a violation of s criminal statute the elements of which constitute abusc, negleet or misappropriation of the
property of a vulnerable person as delined in T.C.A. 68-11-1004; OR
[T The defendant agrees without contest or any further notice or hcarmg that the defendant’s name shall be pcrmnncmly placcd on the rcglstry

. governed by 68-11-1004, whercupon a copy of this order shall be forwarded by the clerk to the department of health;

4.\ The defendunt consents o T.C.A. 40-35-313 deferral, as cvideneed by the defendant’s signature below; AND

5. The defendant should be granted a deferral of charges pursuant to T.C A, 40-35-313

3

It 1s,.therefore, ORDERED that-the prosecution in this case is deferred pnrsuam toT. (_, A. 40-35-3 13 and the defendant is placed on prob:mon pursuant to
T.C.A. 40-35-303. The terms of both statutes and of T.C.A. 40-35-304, -305, and -30§ through -312 are mcorporated hcrcm by refcrenoe thereto In
addition, the following terms and condmons apply to.the dcfcndam s probation. .

01-09-2015 @ Supervised [:] l}ﬁ's'ixpervisg:d

| Probation Term: Beginning - 01-09-2013 .
Supervising Entity: Stato Bonrd of Probation & Parole

Conditions of Probation (Dcferral) (QEEQK, ALL BOXES WHICH APPLY): -

Ending

< Submit to supcrvision by supcrvising cntity
X Obtain/Maintain gainful employment
[[] Medical and/or mental health treatment

Report as direcied by supervising entily or courl
[ Mcet defendant's family responsibilitics
X Drug assessment and/or treatment

Alcohol assessment and/or treatment

Pursue secular course of study or vocational training
[ Pay drug tosting fund foo (1.C.A. 39-17-420)
X Uncompcnsatod community scrvice: ___ 40 hours

Pay cxpenscs for drug or alcohol treatment (T.C.A. 40-35-313)
Refrain from possessing a firearm or other dangerous weapon

[ Pay sex offender tax/fine (T.C.A. 39-13-709./ T.C.A. 40-24-10%)

P { Notify the court or supervising entity of change of residential address or cmployment

I Remain within the boundaries of Tennessee unless supervising entity approves travel beyond
Remain within the following boundaries: Per probation officer's approval

X Other conditions reasonably related 10 the purpose of the defendant's sentence and not unduly restrictive of the defendant's liberty or incompatiblc
with the defendant’s freedom of conscience, as specilied in writing by the supervising agency.

[] Pay restitution: $ _ 280144 Total ($_ per month/week (circle one))

B Pay supervision fees (T.C.A. 40-35-313): $ Total (§ _ 3z00 per month/week (circle one))

[ Paycourtcosts & §5 3. S0

=l W,ML ‘ggmg_m Scntmoed to (2) yrs. TDOC, supervised probution per T.C.A, 40-33-313, pay restitution Lo Warren County Band Boosters — Color

Guard in the amount of 32801- 44 m Iull, pay §73. 00 1o thc Feonomic C nme Fund plus court coxt, perform (40) hrs,. oﬂpubllc SETVICE
workplcamuangel()ﬁmda Shall hav nd Al i ] :

LARRY 4. STANLEY, JR.1 - Y

Counscl for the Defendant

Counsel for the State of Tenncsser———""
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Stte of Tennessee

BOARD OF PROBATION AND PAROLE
FieLd Services DivisioN
Probationmn Or der

BHtate of Ten ﬁ.es.see X tha Circuit CCowmrt, DDIivision
V5. 2 or wa"en' o wwenwn oy, IV
Jennifer Fisher S F-13718/Judicial Diversion
THIS CAUSE, COMING ON TO BE HEARD before the undersigned Judgc, and the above defendant named, having on the 8th day of
January 2013 BEEN CONVICTED of the OFFENSE OF Theft of Property o/ $1,000/less than $10,000
and on said datc having been sentenced to serve aterm of ___ 2 ycars in the TDOC

IT APPEARING, however, 1o the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant is not likely again to engage in a criminal course of conduct and that the
ends of justice and the welfare of socicty do not require that the Defendant shall presently suffer the penalty imposed by law by incarceration.
IT IS THEREFORE, ORDERED and adjudged that imposition of sentence is hereby suspended and the said Defendant is hereby placed on

Probation for a period of ___2 __ years, under the supervision of the Tennessee Board of Probation and Parole and its supervisors, such supervision
being subject to the provision of the laws of this State

ITTS FURTHER ORDERED that the aforesaid Defendant shall comply with the following general and specific conditions of Probation:
’} 1. 1 will obey the laws of the United States, or any State in which T may be, as well as any municipal ordinances,
2. T will report all arrests, including traffic violations, immediately, regardless of the outcome, to my Probation Officer.
3. T will not receive, own, possess, ship or transport any firearms, ammunition or illegal weapon.
4. I will work at a lawful occupation and support my dependents, if any, to the best of my ability. .
5. I will inform my Probation Officer before changing my residence or employment. T will get the permission of my Probation Officcr before
leaving my county of residence or the Statc. I will report immediately within 72 hours, after release from my sentencing hearing, to my Probation Officer:
Megan Stone, PPOII, 931-473-7213, ext.109

1’@’6. I will allow my Probation Officer to visit my home, employment site, or elsewherc, will carry out all lawful instructions he or she gives, will
report to my Probation Officer as instructed, will comply with mandates of the Administrative Case Review Committee, if the use of that process
is approved by the Court; will comply with a referral to Resource Center programs, if available, by attending, and will submit to ¢lcctronic

* monitoring and community service, if required, |
7.1agree to a search, without a warrant, of my person, vehicle, property, or place of residence by any Probation/Parole officer or law enforcement
officer, at any time.
8. T will not use intoxicants (beer, whiskey, winc, etc.) of any kind to excess, or use or have in my possession illegal drugs.

I will not enter an establishment whose prime purpose is to scll alcoholic beverages (bars, taverns, clubs, etc.). I will submit to random
drug screens as directed.

9. T agree to pay all required fees to the Supervision and Criminal Tnjuries fund unless waived by appropriatc authorities. Addiiionally, if
so ordered by the court, 1 will pay all imposed fines, court costs, and restitution,
lﬁ) 10. T will observe any special conditions imposed by the Court as listed below:

Ludicial Diversioa.‘?ay Restitution to victim, Warren County Band Boosters- Color Guard, in the amount of $2,801.44.

Pay $75.00 to EEJr & court costs. Perform 40 hrs of public service work,

(‘g)( Il T will provide a biological specimen for the purpose of DNA analysis, such specimen to be collected and forwarded by the approved
7{ agency to TBI, pursuant to TCA 40-35-32]. :

1f convicted of a sex offense, I will abide by the Specialized Probation Conditions for Scx Offenders as adopted by the Board of Probation and

Parole,
?(If‘ convicted of an offense or an attempt to commit an offensc under TCA 39-1 3-302, 39-13-503, 39-13-504, or 39-13-522, such offensc
being committed on or after July 1, 1996, 1 shall be sentenced to and agree to abide by the provisions of Community Supervision for
Life, pursuant to TCA 39-13-524,
pfg 14, Twill not engage in any assaultive, abusive, threatening or intimidating behavior. Nor will T participate in any criminal street gang related
activities as defined by TCA 40-35-121. 1 will not behave in a manncr that poscs a threat to others or myself

_ 1 have read or have had read to me, the conditions of my Probation. 1 fully understand them and agree to comply with them.
T hereby waive all extradition rights and process and agree (0 return to Tennessee if 3t any time during my probation the Trial Judge directs me 10 do so.

"R SIGNATURE 3
31 Wedgewood Court W
PROBATIONER ADDRESS RACE
McMinnville TN 37110 (931)808-2643
CITY STATE T ZIP coDE TELEPHONE TOMIS 1D
Violation of any of the terms of Probation may be sufficient causc for revocation of Probation,
The expiration dute of this probationary sentence is the day of __January 20 _ 15¢ . > ¢
DONE AND ORDERED IN OPEN COURT, this, the __9th /dy-‘\ January g9 {13 :
# -3 ,_.\ . ;/ i
BPO112 (REV 02/2012) L [ A ens it T "’)‘“""K ; RDA-1664
—— y -"/
M RIIEF D /482 :
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STATE OF TENNESSEE, WARREN COUNTY
MAY SESSION OF THE GRAND JURY, 2012

FU‘L‘E\D vo. wuy - 3119

MAY 11 2012
V8. x

Time
TMORRIS
JENNIFER MICHELLE FISHER Gin6uit cou\gtmax

STATE OF TENNESSEE

PROSECUTOR: Lewis Robbins The fcllowing Witness(es) appeared before
This (irand Jury, were duly sworn, and

CHARGES: gave testimony:

COUNT 1: Theft of Property over $1,000.00 Lewis Robbins /
But less than $10,000.00

The clerk will issue subpoenas for the /
Following: TRUE: BILL NO TRUE BILL

Lew Robbins, Tonja Dykes, Duane Farnham
Charlene Jones, Dr. Jerry Hale
Phillip Job

isS. Z ignmis,
District Attorney General

Thirty-First Judicial District

ME pto PAE



05/21/2012 14:40 9314733726 WARREN CO CIRCUIT CL PAGE 93/8;

COUNT ONE

THE GRAND JURORS of Warren County, Tennessee, duly impancled and sworn,

upon their oath, present that:
JENNIFER MICHELLE FISHER

Between the dates of August 25, 2009 and July 8, 2010, in Warren County, Tennessee, and
before the finding of this indictment, knowingly did obtain or exercise control over certain
property, to wit: Cash, over the value of $1,000.00, but less than $10,000.00 the property
of Warren County High School Band Boosters without the effective consent of any
authorized agent for the said Warren County High School Band Boosters and with the
intent to deprive Warren County High School Band Boosters of said property, constituting
the offense of Theft of Property over $1,000.00, but less than $10,000.00, a Class “D”

Felony in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated § 39-14-103, and against the peace and

dignity of the State of Tennessce.

7
Lisa S. Zavogiannis,

i
District Attorney General
Thirty-First Judicial District
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